THEY ARE FORBIDDEN TO TAKE ANY BOOK, PAPER OR ANY KIND OF HAND WRITTEN TYPED/PRINTED MATERIALS, PROGRAMMABLE CALCULATOR, ANY KiND OF MOBILE

NOTIFICATION OF KADI SARVA VISHWAVIDYALAYA

No. Exam/ 3 o®-/01/2025

Programme of the B.E Semester-I & II (New) Theory December-2025 Examination C n.m.ﬁmb
Candidates at the above-mentioned examinations are requested to be present at the respective place of Examination fifteen minutes before the starting of the Examination.

PHONE, ANY KIND OF PAGER, ANY KIND OF ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC DEVICES FROM WHICH ANY KIND OF MATERIAL IN TO EXAMINATION HALL CAN BE ACCESSED.
1. Place of Examination: LDRP SECTOR-15 GANDHINAGAR, VSITR - KADIL

2. The exchange or loan of calculating aids, Drawing instruments or other materials used in the examination is not permitted while examination is in progress. Candidates must bring their own instruments. They
will not be allowed to borrow from each other under any circumstances.

3. The Schedule of Theory examination is as under:

Day &

Date of Exam

Time

B.E. Semester -1 & II CBCS (Subject Name & Code)

8/12/2025 (Monday)

12:30 PM - 03:30 PM

ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS - 1 (CC101-N)

9/12/2025 (Tuesday)

12:30 PM - 03:30 PM

ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS-2 (CC201-N)

10/12/2025 (Wednesday)

12:30 PM - 03:30 PM

FUNDAMENTAL OF PROGRAMMING (CC103-N)

11/12/2025 (Thursday)

12:30 PM - 03:30 PM

INTRODUCTION TO INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (UE102)

12/12/2025 (Friday) - -

12:30 PM - 03:30 PM -

-ELEMENTS OF CIVIL ENGINEERING (CC109-N). - - - - .

13/12/2025 (Saturday) 12:30 PM — 03:30 PM | ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE (UE101)
15/12/2025 (Monday) 12:30 PM — 03:30 PM | BASIC ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING (CC102-N)
16/12/2025 (Tuesday) 12:30 PM — 03:30 PM | ENGINEERING GRAPHICS (CC110-N) :

17/12/2025 (Wednesday) | 12:30 PM — 03:30 PM | FUNDAMENTAL OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (CC104-N)

18/12/2025 (Thursday)

12:30 PM - 03:30 PM

OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING "C-+" (CC111-N)/ MECHANICS OF
SOLIDS (CC108-N)

19/12/2025 (Friday)

12:30 PM = 03:30 PM

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION AND PRESENTATION SKILLS (CC106-N)

N

22/12/2025 (Monday)

12:30 PM - 03:30 PM

ENGINEERING PHYSICS (CC107-N)

Gandhinagar

15™ September, 2025

Controller :
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Kadi Sarva Vishwavidyalaya
Sector-15, Qm:nzzmmm«
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